REFRA |ACADEMY®

Smarter - Together

REFRA-Training International
Installation of tunnel kiln cars

www.refra-academy.com




REFRA-Training International
Prospective agenda

Day of arrival

Bayrischer Hof

Bahnhofstr. 14

49324 Melle
www.bayrischerhof-melle.de
05422 94650

19:00 Dinner at
restaurant Bayrischen Hof

Day 1

09:00

12:00
13:00

13:15

Begin of Training

Welcome und
introduction of
Refratechnik

Theoretical know how
of an optimized
tunnel kiln car assembly

Lunch at
Bayerischer Hof

Shuttle Bayerischer Hof -
Refratechnik Ceramics

Plant tour at Refratechnik
Ceramics

Processing, installation
and application
recommendations

for refractory concretes
in the ceramics industry

16:00

17:00

18:00

20:00

Coffee break with cake
End of training day 1

Visit of Automobile
museum in
Melle

Dinner
at Italian restaurant
La Grotta



REFRA-Training International
Prospective agenda

Day 2

07:30

08:00

10:00

10:15

12:30

13:00

15:00

16:00

Shuttle Bayerischer Hof-
Refratechnik Ceramics

Begin of training
Conference room 1

Tunnel kiln car assembly
Demonstrations and
hands-on exercises

Coffee break with snacks

Tunnel kiln car assembly
Demonstrations and
hands-on exercises

Lunch at Refratechnik

Tunnel kiln car assembly
Demonstrations and
hands-on exercises

Feedback-round and
award of certificates

Shuttle Refratechnik -
Ceramics Bayerischer
Hof
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Information for participants

Participation is limited to 10 persons (min. 5 persons)

Registration:
Please contact our sales representative.

Deadline for registration:
8 weeks before the start of training.

Hotel:
Rooms will be reserved by Refratechnik Ceramics GmbH.

Benefits:
Complete documentation, accommodation in single bed rooms in good hotels, full board (breakfast, lunch, dinner and beverages
during breaks) as well as transportation during the seminar and the excursions.

Language:
The REFRA-Training International is held in English language.

Fees / Training at Refratechnik Ceramics GmbH:
This 2-day REFRA-Training International costs Euro 1000,00 (Standard price, accomodation included; travel expenses excluded).

Fees / Training at your location:
Price on request. We will be pleased to submit you a tailor-made offer depending on the training and our travel
expenses.

Cancellation fee:
e Upto 61 days before start of the course: no cancellation fee.
e Up to 60 days before start of the course: 33% of the total price will be charged (taxes and duties excluded).

e Up to 30 days before start of the course: The full price will be charged (taxes and duties excluded).

Hotel / Venue for theory

Bayrischer Hof
Bahnhofstr. 14, 49324 Melle
www.bayrischerhof-melle.de

Alternatively at your location:

A meeting room at your site or a conference
room at a nearby hotel

Equipment: Conference technology

Venue for practice
Refratechnik Ceramics GmbH
Barkhausener Str. 55, 49328 Melle
www.refra.com

Alternatively at your plant:
Equipment: a tunnel kiln car with chassi and
templates




